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POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE.

'&£ fc Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Peefobmed undee Contej.CT. £ s. d.

6

7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

I
2
3
1

5

Arataha and Arakihi
Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai
Gisborne and Patutahi
Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga, Maru-

maru, Frasertown, and Wairoa
Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, W'hangara, Pakarae,

Tolaga Bay, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Puia Springs,
and Waipiro Bay

Gisborne, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and
Wairoa

Gisborne Post-office and Wharves and Railway-
station

Gisborne, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley
Gisborne Wharves and vessels in roadstead
Manutuke and Waingake
Matawai and Johnstones (rural delivery)
Motu, Toatoa, Omarumutu, and Opotiki
Otoko, Rakauroa, and Matawai
Patutahi, Wr henuanui, Rere, and Wharekopae
Port Awanui, Kahukura, Rangitukia, Te Araroa, and

Hicks Bay
Puha and Whatatutu .. .. ■
Te Karaka and Kanakanae

Weekly
Daily
Daily
Weekly
Twice weekly

Weekly

As required

Thrice weekly
As required
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Wr eekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly

20 10 0
130 0 0
130 0 0
325 0 0

650 0 0

300 0 0

96 0 0

104 0 0
150 0 0
37 0 0
23 0 0

100 0 0
80 0 0
80 0 0
75 0 0

16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Tokomaru Bay and Huiarua
Tolaga Bay, flauiti, and Arataha

And Ponana
Tuparoa, Tapuwaeroa, and Pakihiroa
Waerengaahika Post-office and Railway-station
Waikohu, Whakarau, and Motu
Waipiro Bay, Whareponga, Tuparoa, and Port Awanui
Whatatutu and Wheturau
Whatatutu and Iwiroa
Beach and Post-office, Tokomaru Bay
Tokomaru Bay : Steamers in roadstead

Daily
Twice weekly, 1stOct.
to31stMay; weekly,
1st June to 30th Sept.

Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Twice daily
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
As required
As required

104 0 0
35 0 0

77 0 0
99 10 0
52 0 0
30 0 0

140 0 0
150 0 0
30 0 0
25 0 0
52 0 0
75 0 0

1
2
3

Peefobmed undee Aerang:2MENT.

7 10 0
5 0 0
5 0 0

Beach and Post-office, Port Awanui
Beach and Post-office, Tuparoa
Beach and Post-office, Waipiro Bay

When steamer calls
When steamer calls
When steamer calls ;

Is. per trip, say
When steamer calls;

2s. per trip, say
WThen steamer calls..
Daily-
Weekly
Weekly

5 Beach and Post-office, Hicks Bay.. 5 0 0

6
7
8
9

Beach and Post-office, Te Araroa
Gisborne and Mangapapa <' ..
Junction Gisborne Road and Hangaroa
Junction of Wharekopae Road and Stock Track and

Tahunga
Kaiteratahi Post-office and Railway-station
Lower Hangaroa and Hangaroa
Makaraka Post-office and Railway-station
Makauri Post-office and Railway-station
Ormond Post-office and Railway-station
Patutahi and Whenuanui
Tolaga Bay Post-office and vessels in roadstead
Waikohu and Otoko
Waitakaro and Tuparoa
Waikohu Post-office and Railway-station

5 0 0
5 0 0

14 0 0
15 0 0

10
11
12
13
14
15
17
18
19
20

Twice daily
Weekly
Twice daily
Twice daily
Twice daily
Weekly
W:hen steamer calls..
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly ; 2s. 6d.

per trip, say
Weekly
Fortnightly

11 0 0
20 0 0
16 0 0
14 0 0
20 0 0
10 0 0
18 0 0

8 0 0
13 0 0

21
23

Gisborne and Tamarau
Hicks Bay and Cape Runaway

5 0 0
30 0 0

i
Carried forward 3,396 10 0
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