POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE.

Register No. of Service.	Service.			Frequency.		Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed un	DER Co	NTRA	ACT.		£	s.	d.
1	Arataha and Arakihi			Weekly		20	10	0
2	Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Mur	iwai		Daily		130	0	0
3	Gisborne and Patutahi			Daily		130	0	0
4	Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Rei	nga, Ma	ru-	Weekly		325	0	0
	maru, Frasertown, and Wairoa			·				
5	Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara Tolaga Bay, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Pu and Waipiro Bay			Twice weekly	••	650	0	0
6	Gisborne, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nu Wairoa	ıhaka, a	and	Weekly	••	300	0	0
7	Gisborne Post-office and Wharves and station	Railw	ay-	As required		96	0	0
8	Gisborne, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley			Thrice weekly		104	0	0
9	Gisborne Wharves and vessels in roadstead	l		As required		150	0	0
10	Manutuke and Waingake			Twice weekly		37	0	0
11				Twice weekly		23	0	0
12	Motu, Toatoa, Omarumutu, and Opotiki			Weekly		100	0	0
13	Otoko, Rakauroa, and Matawai			Twice weekly		80	0	0
14	Patutahi, Whenuanui, Rere, and Whareko			Weekly		80	0	0
15	Port Awanui, Kahukura, Rangitukia, Te A Hicks Bay	iraroa, a	and	Weekly		75	0	0
16	Puha and Whatatutu			Daily		104	0	0
17	Te Karaka and Kanakanae	• •	•••	Twice weekly, 1st to 31st May; we 1st June to 30th	ekly,	35	0	0
18	Tokomaru Bay and Huiarua			Weekly		77	0	0
19	man to tit 's' later la			Twice weekly		99	10	Λ
	And Ponana			Weekly) 99	10	0
20				Weekly		52	0	0
21	Waerengaahika Post-office and Railway-sta	$_{ m tion}$		Twice daily		30	0	0
22	Waikohu, Whakarau, and Motu			Twice weekly	••	140	0	0
23	Waipiro Bay, Whareponga, Tuparoa, and P	ort Awa	nui	Twice weekly		150	0	0
24	Whatatutu and Wheturau			Weekly		30	0	0
25				Weekly \dots		25	0	0
26		• •		As required	• •	52	0	0
27	Tokomaru Bay: Steamers in roadstead	• •		As required		75	0	0
	Performed und	ER ARR	ANGI		-			
1	Beach and Post-office, Port Awanui			When steamer ca	!	7	10	0
2	Beach and Post-office, Tuparoa			When steamer ca		5	0	0
3	Beach and Post-office, Waipiro Bay	• •		When steamer of		5	0	0
				ls. per trip, sa		_		_
5	Beach and Post-office, Hicks Bay.	• •	• •	When steamer of		5	0	0
	D. 1. Doub. Mar. To Amongo			2s. per trip, sa When steamer ca		5	0	0
6	Beach and Post-office, Te Araroa	• •	• •	וי כד		5 5	0	0
7	Gisborne and Mangapapa Junction Gisborne Road and Hangaroa	• •	• •	337 11	• •	14	0	0
8 9	Junction of Wharekopae Road and Stock	 Track	ond	Weekly		15	ŏ	ő
ð	Tahunga	1100H	wiid	,, coarry	* *		•	Ŭ
10	Kaiteratahi Post-office and Railway-station	n		Twice daily		11	0	0
11	Lower Hangaroa and Hangaroa			Weekly		20	0	0
$\frac{11}{12}$	Makaraka Post-office and Railway-station			Twice daily			0	0
$\frac{12}{13}$				Twice daily		14	0	0
14	Ormond Post-office and Railway-station			Twice daily		20	0	0
15	Patutahi and Whenuanui			Weekly		10	0	0
17	Tolaga Bay Post-office and vessels in road	stead		When steamer c		18	0	0
18	Waikohu and Otoko			Twice weekly				
19	Waitakaro and Tuparoa			Weekly		8	0	0
$\frac{10}{20}$				Twice weekly; 2		13	0	0
				per trip, say				
21	Gisborne and Tamarau			Weekly		5	0	0
23	Hicks Bay and Cape Runaway			Fortnightly	••	30	0	0
					j			
	Carried forward					3,396	10	0